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COMPOSITE - Daily 12/12/2023 Open 7086.2, Hi 7133.17, Lo 7082.88, Close 7127.47 (0.5%) Volume1 = 275,270,880.00
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AMMN - Daily 12/12/2023 Open 6850, Hi 7050, Lo 
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BRPT - Daily 12/12/2023 Open 1780, Hi 1795, Lo 1615, 
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November December

Lo 6725, Close 7000 (2.6%) Volume1 = 668,673.00
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Nov Dec

1615, Close 1755 (2.3%) Volume1 = 4,958,757.00
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BREN - Daily 12/12/2023 Open 7600, Hi 7875, Lo 
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GOTO - Daily 12/12/2023 Open 86, Hi 95, Lo 81, Close 
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December

Lo 7225, Close 7650 (0.7%) Volume1 = 348,353.00

Created with AmiBroker - adv anced charting and technical analy sis sof tware. http://www.amibroker.com
November December

Close 94 (9.3%) Volume1 = 116,339,128.00
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MEDC - Daily 12/12/2023 Open 1040, Hi 1090, Lo 
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RAJA - Daily 12/12/2023 Open 1505, Hi 1660, Lo 1360, 
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Lo 1005, Close 1080 (4.3%) Volume1 = 1,321,600.00
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1360, Close 1540 (5.5%) Volume1 = 1,104,926.00

 

Page 5 of 7 

 

 1,000

 1,100

 1,200

 1,300

 1,400

 1,500

 1,600

 1,700

 1,800

 1,080 
1,321,600   

  800

  900

 1,000

 1,100

 1,200

 1,300

 1,400

 1,500

 1,600

 1,700

 1,800

 1,540 
1,104,926   



 

 

 

www.samuel.co.id 

 
 

 

 

Page 6 of 7 



 

 
 

DISCLAIMERS :Analyst Certification : The views expressed in this research accurately reflect the persona
issuers and no part of the compensation of the analyst(s) was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the inclusion
research. The analyst(s) principally responsible for the preparation of this research has taken reasonable care to achieve and maintain independence and
in making any recommendations. This document is for information only and for the use of the recipient. It is not to be
others. Under no circumstances is it to be considered as an offer to sell or solicitation to buy any security. Any recommenda
suitable for all investors. Moreover, although the information contained herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, its accuracy, completeness and 
reliability cannot be guaranteed. All rights reserved by PT Samuel Sekuritas Indonesia

www.samuel.co.id 

Research Team   
Prasetya Gunadi  Head of Equity Research, Str
Lionel Priyadi Macro Equity Strategist
Muhamad Alfatih, CSA, CTA, CFTe Senior Technical Analyst
Yosua Zisokhi Cement , Cigarette, Paper, Plantation,Telco Infra, Chemical
M. Farras Farhan Media, Poultry, Oil & Gas, Technology
Pebe Peresia Automotive, Consumer Staples
Juan Oktavianus Harahap Coal, Metal Mining 
Jonathan Guyadi Banking, Healthcare, Telco
Adolf Richardo Editor 
Ashalia Fitri Yuliana Research Associate 
Daniel Aditya Widjaja Research Associate 
Laurencia Hiemas Research Associate 
Brandon Boedhiman Research Associate 
Haikal Putra Samsul Research Associate 

  
Equity Institutional Team   
Widya Meidrianto Head of Institutional Equity Sales
Ronny Ardianto Institutional Equity Sales
Fachruly Fiater Institutional Sales Trader
Lucia Irawati Institutional Sales Trader
Alexander Tayus Institutional Equity Dealer
Leonardo Christian Institutional Equity Dealer

  
Equity Retail Team   
Joseph Soegandhi Director of Equity 
Damargumilang Head of Equity Retail 
Anthony Yunus Head of Equity Sales 
Clarice Wijana Head of Equity Sales Support
Gitta Wahyu Retnani Equity Sales & Trainer 
Vincentius Darren Equity Sales 
Sylviawati Equity Sales Support 
Handa Sandiawan Equity Sales Support 
Denzel Obaja Equity Sales Support 
Yonathan Dealer 
Michael Alexander Dealer 
Reza Fahlevi Dealer 

    
Fixed Income Sales Team   
R. Virine Tresna Sundari Head of Fixed Income 
Sany Rizal Keliobas Fixed Income Sales 
Safitri Fixed Income Sales 
Khairanni Fixed Income Sales 
Saldy Achmad Yanuar Fixed Income Sales 
Nadya Attahira Fixed Income Sales 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Analyst Certification : The views expressed in this research accurately reflect the personal views of the analyst(s) about the subject securities or 

issuers and no part of the compensation of the analyst(s) was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the inclusion of specific recommendations or views in this 
incipally responsible for the preparation of this research has taken reasonable care to achieve and maintain independence and

in making any recommendations. This document is for information only and for the use of the recipient. It is not to be reproduced or copied or made available to 
others. Under no circumstances is it to be considered as an offer to sell or solicitation to buy any security. Any recommendation contained in this report may not be 

the information contained herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, its accuracy, completeness and 
reliability cannot be guaranteed. All rights reserved by PT Samuel Sekuritas Indonesia 

  
Head of Equity Research, Strategy, Banking, Digital Banks prasetya.gunadi@samuel.co.id
Macro Equity Strategist lionel.priyadi@samuel.co.id

nalyst m.alfatih@samuel.co.id 
Paper, Plantation,Telco Infra, Chemicals yosua.zisokhi@samuel.co.id

Media, Poultry, Oil & Gas, Technology farras.farhan@samuel.co.id
Automotive, Consumer Staples, Retail pebe.peresia@samuel.co.id

juan.oktavianus@samuel.co.id
Banking, Healthcare, Telco jonathan.guyadi@samuel.co.id

adolf.richardo@samuel.co.id
ashalia.fitri@samuel.co.id 
daniel.aditya@samuel.co.id
laurencia.hiemas@samuel.co.id
brandon.boedhiman@samuel.co.id
haikal.putra@samuel.co.id

 
  

Head of Institutional Equity Sales widya.meidrianto@samuel.co.id
Institutional Equity Sales ronny.ardianto@samuel.co.id

Sales Trader fachruly.fiater@samuel.co.id
Sales Trader lucia.irawati@samuel.co.id

Dealer alexander.tayus@samuel.co.id
Institutional Equity Dealer leonardo.christian@samuel.co.id

 
  
joseph.soegandhi@samuel.co.id

 damargumilang@samuel.co.i
anthony.yunus@samuel.co.id

Head of Equity Sales Support clarice.wijana@samuel.co.id
 gitta.wahyu@samuel.co.id

darren@samuel.co.id 
sylviawati@samuel.co.id 
handa.sandiawan@samuel.co.id
denzel.obaja@samuel.co.id
yonathan@samuel.co.id 
michael.alexander@samuel.
reza.fahlevi@samuel.co.id

  
  

 virine.sundari@samuel.co.id
sany.rizal@samuel.co.id 
safitri@samuel.co.id 
khairanni@samuel.co.id 
saldy.achmad@samuel.co.id
nadya.attahira@samuel.co.id

 

l views of the analyst(s) about the subject securities or 
of specific recommendations or views in this 

incipally responsible for the preparation of this research has taken reasonable care to achieve and maintain independence and objectivity 
reproduced or copied or made available to 

tion contained in this report may not be 
the information contained herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, its accuracy, completeness and 

Page 7 of 7 

  
gunadi@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8320 

lionel.priyadi@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8854 
+6221 2854 8129 

yosua.zisokhi@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8387 
farras.farhan@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8346 

@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8339 
juan.oktavianus@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8846 

.co.id +6221 2854 8321 
adolf.richardo@samuel.co.id +6221 2864 8397 

 +6221 2854 8389 
daniel.aditya@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8322 
laurencia.hiemas@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8392 
brandon.boedhiman@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8392 
haikal.putra@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8353 

 
  

@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8317 
ronny.ardianto@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8399 
fachruly.fiater@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8325 
lucia.irawati@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8173 

.co.id +6221 2854 8319 
leonardo.christian@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8147 

 
  

muel.co.id +6221 2854 8872 
damargumilang@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8309 
anthony.yunus@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8314 

.id +6221 2854 8395 
gitta.wahyu@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8365 

+6221 2854 8348 
+6221 2854 8112 

handa.sandiawan@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8302 
denzel.obaja@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8342 

+6221 2854 8347 
michael.alexander@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8369 

@samuel.co.id  +6221 2854 8359 

  
  

virine.sundari@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8170 
+6221 2854 8337 
+6221 2854 8376 
+6221 28548104 

aldy.achmad@samuel.co.id +6221 28548384 
adya.attahira@samuel.co.id +6221 2854 8305 


